20-avr-08

25
25
013

103
82
46
47
24

102
72
105

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

RIHA Jakub
GAUDENS Loic
LISOVSKIS Klavs
LUNA Kévin
PEVARELLO Marco
SZELL Dominik
GUIDON Maxime
SCHIPPERS Nick
MYSIK Milan

VAN DER BURG Nigel
EBERLI DennisMike
SVANBERG Filip
CAPRARULO Matteo

01 - Cruiser 15/16

Club

Czech Republic
France

Latvia

France

Italy

Germany
France
Nederland
Czech Republic
Nederland
Switzerland
Sweden

[taly

Place

~N o0 o oo A WDN P

M5
M 6
M 6
M 7

Points

25
22
18
11
10
10

N W W b~ O N O



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

02 - Cruiser 17/18

Nom Club Place
67 VAN AKEN Roy Belgium M1
75 SINI Benjamin France M 2
61 RUARUS BRAM Nederland M 3

Points

10



94
11
49
75
90
52
40
89
133
91
61
134
95

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

03 - Cruiser 19/29

Nom

KLEINHESSELINK Bo
AILLOUD Victor
BEAULIEU Camille
MONLEON Alexandre
PESKAR Jarosav
LACOMBE Damien
TERRASSE Pierre Olivier
ETHALON Damien
JACOBS Auke

BAIER Sascha
COCCHETTI Diego
DE GROOT  Jesper
KOBER Carsten

Club

Nederland
France
France
France
Czech Republic
France
France
France
Nederland
Germany
[taly
Nederland

Germany

Place

~N o b~ O WN P

M5
M 6
M 6
M7

Points

23
22
14
14
13
12

N W W b~ OO OO @



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

04 - Cruiser 30/39

Nom Club Place Points
17 VAKKERS il Nederland 1 27
41 VLAARDINGERBROCK Erik Nederland 2 22
40 RODET Stéphane France 3 17
64 MURBACH Marc Switzerland 4 16
132 MARTY Nicolas France 5 10
131 COLETTI Andre Switzerland 6 8
133 MARTINO Alberto [taly 7 7
71 SCHREINER Nicolas France 8 7
70 WEISSE Markus Germany M5 4



119
20
22
25

103
42
74
76
23
24
59

122
21
58

120

121

124

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

05 - Cruiser 40 +

Nom

KOEHLER Luc
COSIINSE  Wilco
PETERSONS Gundars
BATAILLARD Alain
GUMY Didier
CLEIINE Ton

POLAK Tomas
SCHEPERS Arjan
HINDMO Mats
KLEINHESSELINK Han
LAMBELET Jean Marc
MERTA Znedek
LAMBERT Jean Francois
SCHREIBER Klaus
CHRISTEN Laurent
KERSUZAN Fabrice
KRAGLER Frank
NEUMANN Jens
VERDUCCI Claudio

Club

France
Nederland
Latvia
Switzerland
Switzerland
Belgium
Czech Republic
Nederland
Sweden
Nederland
Switzerland
Czech Republic
France
Germany
Switzerland
France
Germany
Germany

Italy

Place

» o0 O A W N P

1/2 8

12 6
126
125
125
27
1/2 8
V27
M5
M5
M5

Points

30
27
24
19
17
16
15
13
12
10
10
10

A b D O O 00 ©



14
16
20
31

72
75
27
71
74

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

DAVID Baptiste
SCHILLING Enzo
SOMMA  Pascal

VAN TICHELT Yorben
SCHIPPERS Jordi
KISSLING Jan
CASSANELLI Marco
HOWARD Cameron
EBERLI Kenneth Colin
ZACHEO Stefan

06 - Cruiser 13/14

Club

France
France
Switzerland
Belgium
Nederland
Switzerland
Italy
England
Switzerland

Germany

Place

0o N o o b~ DN e

< <Z
o o

Points

27
23
17
16
11

A b O O ©



18

21
52

25
53

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

SMULDERS Merél
TAYLOR Chloe
VERTESSEN Karo
UHR Meéelanie
SCHREINER Tamara
DEROM Marie
ZACHEO Lara

R7-ECHICHENS
07 - Girl 9/10

Club

Nederland
England
Belgium
Switzerland
France
France

Germany

Place

M1
M 2
M 3
M 4
M5
M 6
M 7

Points

14
10

N W b~ 01N



16
85
80
13
112
17
268
162
144
77
73
20
267
78
159
161
269
23
25
108
21
67
262
263
62
126
87

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

PABIJANSKAS Gabrielius

KIMMANN Justin
MOGUEZ Alexandre
BABRIS Hélvijs
GUERINI Dario
VAKKERS Denzd
MILAN Federico
BAX Roy
CAVEGN Jannic
CHARAVIN Quentin
REGNIER Jérémy
RAYMONDAZ Brian
PAKULIS Toms
CROATTO Rémi
KARKLINS Arvis
VECMANIS Mareks
SCIORTINO Martti
HULKA Dusan
SVARC Theodor
BERTAGNOLI Pietro
BATAILLARD Benjamin
JURADO Kilian
BUTTI Cédric
CLAESSENS Arthur
GUIDON Lucas
GUSEV Stepan
SLOTS Djeronimo

08 - Boy 9/10

Club

Lithuania
Nederland
France
Latvia
Switzerland
Nederland
Italy
Nederland
Switzerland
France
France
Switzerland
Latvia
France
Latvia
Latvia

Italy

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Italy
Switzerland
France
Switzerland
Switzerland
France
Russia
Nederland

Place

N b~ OO O WODN P

125
125

V27
12 6
126
12 8
1/2 8
V27
145
145
145
145

M5
M5
M5

Points

32
31
25
24
24
23
17
16
16
15
15
14
13
12
12
12
11
10

=
o

A A b D OO O ©



264
149
266
101

134
140
133
114
55
83

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

DONZALLAZ Quentin
MARINONI Alexandre
SEEWER Léo
ARBETTI Andrea
ELBERS Kevin
JAECKEL David
VARRIN Raphael
JAECKEL Marco
KERSUZAN Romain
RICHARD Luc
SEAGRAVE Kaos

R7 - ECHICHENS
08 - Boy 9/10

Club

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
[taly
Nederland
Germany
France
Germany
France
France

England

Place

M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M 7
M7
M 7
M 8
M 8
M 8
M 8

Points

R P P P N D N DN W W W



14
12
16
68
26
59
27
22
014
71
60
016

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

MEERHOLZ Lucie
PERRY Laura

FENNEBEUMER Rowena

ROJAS AnnaSara
CORLAY Ameie
ZGRAGGEN Seraina
GIUSTACCHINI llaria
VAN TICHELT Ynske
JUILLERAT Louanne
BOIVIN Christelle
KRAGLER Stefanie
PANZERI Giulia

R7-ECHICHENS

09 - Girl 11/12

Club

Nederland
France
Nederland
Switzerland
France
Switzerland
Italy
Belgium
Switzerland
Switzerland
Germany
Italy

Place

ga A N W O N P

M5
M 6
M 6

Points

23
22
14
13
12
11
10

w w h~r O N



133
18
132

22
12
79
16

17
23
354
96
128
169
372
24
25
172
166
387
015
126
378
125
379

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

JACQUIER Mathieu
MORETTI Fabrizio
LEMOINE Tomas
PANZERI Lorenzo
SCHIPPERS Jay
TANNIGER Valentin
KRIGERS Kristens
MAIRE Hugo
KERSUZAN Thibault
CLEIINE Nick
KIMMANN Niek
MARQUART Simon
NABEIRO Guillaume
GEERLINK Nick
VARRIN Martial
EZITIS Kristaps
CLAESSENS Bastien
ENZLER Janis
RAYMONDAZ Matthieu
BENSINK Niels
KUSK Oliver
VERDUCCI Diego
CHAPELLE Théo
GEBERT Lars
MASSART Antoine
MONTES Raphael
NIEDERER Cedric

10 - Boy 11/12

Club

France
[taly

France
[taly
Nederland
Switzerland
Latvia
France
France
Belgium
Nederland
Switzerland
France
Nederland
France
Latvia
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Nederland
Denmark
[taly

France
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Place

0 o b~ W O N P

126
125
125

12 6
V27
12 8
V27
14 6
145
145
1/2 8
a7
14 6
145
145
Va7
14 6
14 6
a7

Points

35
26
25
25
24
23
22
19
18
17
17
17
15
14
14
13
12
12

[
[

0 0 O 0O W O O ©



98
88
154
68
134
385
386
27
376
380
383
151
190
371
373
375
381
28

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

SPANNINGA Kevin
REGNIER Mathias
CURRON Alexandre
DENILAULER Alexy
GRAZIAN Matteo
PETRI Tommaso
PROIETTI Ivano
VILORIA Jonas
JAKOB Felix
KUCERA Ondrej
NEUMANN Patrick
SCHREINER Loic
VORDERER Philip
BUTTI Jéréme
FRANKHAUSER Robin
HUGONNET Luca
POHLAND Sascha
FEFKO Denis

10 - Boy 11/12

Club

Nederland
France

France

France

Italy

Italy

Italy
Switzerland
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Germany
France
Germany
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Czech Republic

Place

Va7

M5
M5
M5

M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M 7
M7
M 8

Points

R N N NMMNDNDN WO W W W w s>~ bbb S s~ O



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

11 - Girl 13/14

Nom Club Place Points
1 LIGTLEE Elis Nederland 1 27
12 BALASSO Sofia ltaly 2 19
47 MIKKELSEN Live Andrea Norway 3 17
20 MOUROZEAU Laurie France 4 14
16 PRIES Nadja Germany 7 11
18 GEERLING Tessa Nederland 5 10
41 VEDDER Tamar Nederland 6 10
011 ANCELOT Roude France 8 6
25 MORETTI Claudia Italy M 5 4
122 SEAGRAVE Tahnée England M 5 4
67 GUIBERT Océane Switzerland M 6 3
15 MAIRE Camille France M 6 3
38 DUSKE Vaentina Germany M 7 2



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

12 - Boy 13/14

Nom Club
17 VINTERS Kristaps Latvia
30 KUCERA Jan Czech Republic
13 KISSLING Jan Switzerland
014 VAN OSCH Donny Nederland
103 VAN OS Randy Nederland
43 VANTICHELT Yorben Belgium
104 LENTINK Thorsten Nederland
7 VANHARSEL Rowdy Nederland
20 SOMMA Pascal Switzerland
42 STEVENS Lauren Belgium
90 LEBONNIEC Ludovic France
016 GIUSTACCHINI Tomasso Italy
23 BATAILLARD Quentin Switzerland
012 VICAT Maxime France
154 COTTIER Steve Switzerland
363 MASSART Calin Switzerland
197 VERMEIREN Sander Belgium
181 ALLANI Alexandre France
03 SCHIPPERS Jordi Nederland
218 CLE Brent Belgium
22 JUILLERAT Damien Switzerland
126 MUFF Marco Switzerland
25 DRIDI Anthony Switzerland
32 GEZIN Edvard Sweden
375 NODARI Gianluca Italy
208 MONSTED Daniel Denmark
369 POKORNY Jakub Czech Republic

Place

0o N o o b~ DN e

i~
N
o

125
V27
12 6
1/4 8
12 8
V27
12 8
126
a7
145
14 6
145
145
14 6
Va7
145
1/4 8
a7

Points

33
31
26
26
25
23
21
21
20
17
16
15
14
14
13
13
13
11
11
10
10
10

0 00 ©O© O ©



100
24
356
97
374
27
135
352
368
373
205
370
156
127
247
39
364
376
200
366
51
371
360
362
125
372
367

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

SERRANO Raphadl
VOIT Max
MUSSET Axe
RICHARD Kevin
CASSANELLI
KMENT Lukas
MALYSHENKOQV Pavel
USHKAURS Ansis
ZGRAGGEN Raphael
ANTONELLI
HAARR Kristian
MATYSIK Luca
VOITCHOVSKY Jérémy
EBERLI Kenneth Colin
HEKMAN Ken
HOWARD Cameron
MULLER Bastian
OSSUZIO Gabriele
STACK Ryan

UHR Yannick

WOLCK Andreas
AMARAL Pedro
DUCRET Jeremy
KEACH Paul
MAHLER Manu
NICOLAU Simao
VERNEZ Julien

Marco

Luca

12 - Boy 13/14

Club

France
Switzerland
France
France
Italy

Czech Republic
Russia
Latvia
Switzerland
Italy
Norway
Germany
Switzerland
Switzerland
Nederland
England
Switzerland
Italy
England
Switzerland
Denmark
Portugal
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Portugal
Switzerland

Place

14 6
Va7
14 6

1/4 8

1/4 8

M5
M5
M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M 7

Points

N DN DD DM DN W W W W W wwwds~»s~2 >~ > o o o o0 o1 00N 0o @



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

12 - Boy 13/14

Nom Club Place Points
379 WOLFISBERG Jodl Switzerland M 7 2
378 GUENIN Lucas Switzerland M 8 1
361 HUGONNET Ilann Switzerland M 8 1
99 SAUMET Corentin France M 8 1
256 URBAN Filip Czech Republic M 8 1



013

015

02
012
016

21

39

22
017

51

20

46

26
28
72

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

13 - Girl 15/16

Nom Club
VAN BENTHEM Merle Nederland
SMULDERS Laura Nederland
HEREIJGERS Maartje Nederland
NICOLET Cindy Switzerland
VAN DE PERRE Tori Belgium
MEYRAN Camille France
LE ROUX Enora France
TAYLOR Abbie England
SMETS Shannen Belgium
GUMY Marine Switzerland
MULLER Florence Switzerland
ZATLOUKALOVA Kiristyna Czech Republic
DE KLEIN Méelissa Nederland
PILS Nicole Austria
BATAILLARD Pauline Switzerland
JOOS Nuru Switzerland
ANNERWALL Lovisa Sweden
HEE Shannie Camilla Denmark
NABEIRO Ludivine France
ZHINKOVA Ksenia Russia

Place

0o N oo M WODN P

i~
N
o

27
126
27
125
12 6
1/2 8
12 8
M5
M5
M5
M5

Points

31
27
23
20
20
18
16
15

=
o
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23
013
22
182
018
17
131
37
120
270
244
18

33
402
21
011
405
25
98
012
409
35
320
224
24

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

ANDRE Sylvain
BULA Yvan
DEROM Quentin
DEMONT Jonathan
GANSER Maximilian
LISOVSKIS Klavs
TEULLET Denis
VAN GENDT Twan
RIHA Jakub
TAUPIER Romain

VAN HAANDEL Renz

BITITIS Intars

RECORDIER Thibault

TAIMS Kristers
DOLEZAL Tomas
GUIBERT Thibault
KARIUS Stephane
MERLE Bastien
MULLER Mario
TANNIGER Romain
GUIDON Maxime
HOOGLAND Jeffrey
LEJNS Kristers
HUBENY Jan
BRETHAUER Luis
LUNA Kévin
ANCHISI Michaél

R7- ECHICHENS
14 - Boy 15/16

Club

France
Switzerland
France
Switzerland
Germany
Latvia

France
Nederland
Czech Republic
France
Nederland
Latvia

France

Latvia

Czech Republic
Switzerland
Switzerland
France
Switzerland
Switzerland
France
Nederland
Latvia

Czech Republic
Germany
France
Switzerland

Place

D oA~ W N

126
125

125
145
126
27
14 6
12 8
1/2 8
14 6
V27
145
145
14 6
14 6
145
1/8 6
1/8 5
1/8 6

Points

37
34
30
29
29
28
24
24
23
23
20
19
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
13
11
10

9



16
34
242
197
39
404
198
128
180
130
211
417
74
132
30
52
237
415
75
89
27
403
267
297
31
338
408

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

CARRE Jmmy
DRBOHLAV Ondreg

OSTERGAARD Andreas

SOPPELSA Dino
SVANBERG Filip
MONTANIER Alec
EBERLI Dennis Mike
SCHIPPERS Nick
SCHLANG Aaron
HARMSEN Joris
KERSUZAN Antoine
WAROUX Mathieu
DELSAUX Grégoire
LENTINK Tristan
MYSIK Milan
ANDERSEN Danni
KOLNES Tommy
SANTOS Diogo
ZMAJKOVIC Matus
CHAPELLE Quentin
FALCONE Moreno
HURNI Serge
SZELL Dominik
SZOBOSZLAI Patrik
TRSEK Vojtech
VAN AKEN Mike
ZGRAGGEN Pascal

R7- ECHICHENS
14 - Boy 15/16

Club

France

Czech Republic
Denmark
Switzerland
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Nederland
Germany
Nederland
France

France

France
Nederland
Czech Republic
Denmark
Norway
Portugal
Slovakia
France
Switzerland
Switzerland
Germany
Hungary

Czech Republic
Belgium
Switzerland

Place

1/8 6
1/8 5
1/8 5
1/8 5
1/8 5
1/8 5
1/8 6
1/8 6
1/8 6

=L 2 L5 L

M5

M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6

Points

W W wwwwww ks b~ s~ P~ OO 0O OO0 NN N OO ©O 0o ©o ©



419
264
275
388
181
406
129
155
55
414
412

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

Nom

CAPRARULO Matteo
DUSKE Yanick
FENNEBEUMER Jimmy
PEVARELLO Marco
SCHLACHTE Nicolai
TRENTIN Lionel

VAN DER BURG Dave
BOURGOGNE Alexandre
DANNEELS César
PAUL Yann
VALACHOVIC Viktor

14 - Boy 15/16

Club

Italy
Germany
Nederland
[taly
Germany
Switzerland
Nederland
France
France
France
Slovakia

Place

M7
M7
M7
M7
M 7
M7
M 7
M 8
M 8
M 8
M 8

Points

R P P P N D DN DN DN DNDD



2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

15 - Women 17 +

88
36
32
12
40

73
21
55
29
62

Nom Club Place Points
FRITSCHER Kerstin Germany 1 23
JEZIOREK Maryline France 2 22
ANCELOT Wendy France 3 20
PIHET Anais France 4 14
DUBBINK Danielle Nederland 5 12
KNILL Marlies Switzerland 7 10
BRETHAUER Laura Germany 6 7
SVANBERG Josefin Sweden 8 6
BERENDA Sabine Austria M5 4
CADIER Laurence France M 5 4
VAN WESTEROP Loes Nederland M 6 3



11
124
260
147
135
78
3
72
87
232
238
71
447
268
12
137
47
22
457
357
24
315
459
307
310
240
452

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

R7-ECHICHENS

16 - Men 17/24

Nom Club
VERRIJT Niels Nederland
GOUX Lilian France
MONLEON Alexandre France
RICCARDI Romain France
LAPADU HARGUES Alexandre France
KOSTYUKOV Pavel Russia
DEMARIA Adrien France
HOLUB Jiri Czech Republic
CADIER Sébastien France
BROUSSE Amaury France
CHIRON Emilien France
DANNEELS Robin France
DRIDI Sebastien Switzerland
GAILLARD Charly France
MARIE Fabien France
LELEU Mickael France
VAN DEN DIKKENBERG Rick Belgium
BARRAUD David Switzerland
DE GROOT Jesper Nederland
WIINE Sander Nederland
MATTHEY Xavier Switzerland
PRIES Timo Germany
RUFENER Renato Switzerland
HANEGRAAF Peter Nederland
KOBER Carsten Germany
LEUENBERGER Jacques André Switzerland
MUFF Nicolai Switzerland

Place

N OO B~ WDN P

126

V27
12 6
12 8
125
125
145

14 8
14 6
14 8
145
V27
a7
Va7
12 8
14 6
145
14 6
a7

Points

33
28
27
25
24
19
18
18
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
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162
142
159
72
97
25
453
57
27
264
41
852
450
451
326
67
337
399
458
275
138
174
448
455
242
316
255

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

VAN GENNIP Larendo
MICHALON Stéphane
ZUCCALLI Anthony
DELERUE Anthony
CALEYRON Thibault
CHRISTEN Patrick
RAY Anthony
SKYTTE Mikkel Groth
ZIKMUND Martin
GALPIN Jérémy
HANDZEL Ales
HUNTER Alex
HURNI Luis
LUCAS Clément
VAN VLIET Arno
BECUE Aurédlien
BOKUVKA David
DECLERCQ Matthieu
FISCHER Michael
KOVACS Gyotrgy
LESTIEN Yannick
BEAULIEU Camille
FAHNDRICH Michael
JACOBS Auke
NIPOTI Elia
ROETZER Robin
SINGELE Andy

R7-ECHICHENS
16 - Men 17/24

Club

Nederland
France

France

France

France
Switzerland
Switzerland
Denmark
Czech Republic
France

Czech Republic
Hong Kong
Switzerland
Switzerland
Nederland
France

Czech Republic
France
Switzerland
Hungary
France

France
Switzerland
Nederland

Italy

Germany
Switzerland

Place

145
1/4 8
14 8
14 6

Va7

M5
M5
M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M 7

Points
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2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

16 - Men 17/24
Nom Club
163 HOOGLAND Bjorn Nederland
328 PAP David Hungary

21 POHORSKY Roman Switzerland

Place

M 8
M 8
M 8

Points



11
14
92
68
58
47

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES

Nom

WYDMER Marc
GALPIN Jordan

BROLLOCHS Torsten

PIETERSE Mike
PEULOT Jean Loup

COCCHETTI

Diego

R7-ECHICHENS
17 - Men 25/29

Club

Switzerland
France
Germany
Nederland
France
Italy

Place

M1
M 2
M 3
M 4
M5
M 6

Points

13

N Wb O ©



06
35

20
55
40

2008 EUROPEAN SERIES
R7-ECHICHENS

18- Men 30 +
Nom Club

SZURDOK  Szilard Switzerland
QUICHANTE David France
BONICI Yann France
DAVID Didier Switzerland
WEISSE Markus Germany
VLAARDINGERBROCK Erik Nederland

Place

A O W O N P

Points

25
19
16
16
14
10



